Ready to learn pack

Cost
£0.50
£0.10
£0.10
£0.30

| Cost
| €050
| £0.00
| £0.10
€030
| £0.10
| £0.10
| £0.20
| £0.20
| £120

£0.10
£0.10
£0.20
£0.20

£1.20

All items are available on Parent
Pay and are delivered by our office
staff to the student
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Ready to learn packs
Why are they important?

Students

« We bring a full pack because we are ambitious, we do not waste any learning time in our lesson.

« We bring a full pack because we are respectful to other students ensuring we are not wasting any of

their learning time.

Staff - Example

« Will ask their class a question. If they have their mini whiteboard and pen, a student can respond to
this question, demonstrating their understanding of the topic. This allows the teacher to know
whether they should move their lesson on and/or which students may need some additional support.

I“ ,?(M,!EIEI;\?YWOOD/ Respectful v" Ambitious v"  Resilient



Ready to learn pack - Key information

Shared with students in assembly

We have discussed the importance of being ‘Ready to Learn’. Therefore, you need to attend each
lesson with your Ready to Learn pack. This will reduce barriers to you learning within that lesson.

If a student is missing a piece of equipment their tutor will log this and log a negative point and lend
them the piece of equipment for the day. The student is then expected to bring in the missing
equipment the following day.

Equipment can be purchased on Parent Pay and will be delivered by our office staff to the student.

On the third occasion a student is missing equipment they will receive a 30 minute detention and each time
after this. This will refresh each month.
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