### Ready to learn pack

Item	Cost
Whiteboard	£0.50
Green pen	£0.10
Black pen	£0.10
Whiteboard pen	£0.30
Whiteboard eraser	£0.50
Pencil	£0.10
Pencil eraser	£0.10
Highlighter	£0.20
Rulers	£0.20
A4 Tuff bag	£1.20
All items are available on Parent Pay and are delivered by our office	

All items are available on Parent Pay and are delivered by our office staff to the student











## Ready to learn packs Why are they important?

#### **Students**

- We bring a full pack because we are ambitious, we do not waste any learning time in our lesson.
- We bring a full pack because we are respectful to other students ensuring we are not wasting any of their learning time.

#### **Staff - Example**

 Will ask their class a question. If they have their mini whiteboard and pen, a student can respond to this question, demonstrating their understanding of the topic. This allows the teacher to know whether they should move their lesson on and/or which students may need some additional support.



# Ready to learn pack – Key information Shared with students in assembly

- We have discussed the importance of being 'Ready to Learn'. Therefore, you need to attend each lesson with your Ready to Learn pack. This will reduce barriers to you learning within that lesson.
- If a student is missing a piece of equipment their tutor will log this and log a negative point and lend them the piece of equipment for the day. The student is then expected to bring in the missing equipment the following day.
- Equipment can be purchased on Parent Pay and will be delivered by our office staff to the student.
- On the third occasion a student is missing equipment they will receive a 30 minute detention and each time after this. This will refresh each month.







